General
Sheet Index
Buildings C & D Neighborhoods Remodel - Rebid
Badger Prairie Health Care Center
1100 E. Verona Ave.
Verona, WI 53593
Project Location
Project Team

TYPICAL
MOUNTING HEIGHT FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE
6. LINE TYPE KEY:
NEW WORK BY THIS CONTRACTOR (DARK SOLID LINE)
NEW WORK UNDERFLOOR OR UNDERGROUND BY THIS CONTRACTOR
(DARK LONG DASHED LINE)
NEW WORK BY OTHERS AND/OR EXISTING TO REMAIN (LIGHT SOLID LINE)
EXISTING TO BE REMOVED BY THIS CONTRACTOR
(DARK SHORT DASHED LINE)
"1/E100"
#
ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION NOTES:
1. THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS INDICATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL ITEMS TO BE REMOVED.  THE
DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO INDICATE THE SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED AND DO NOT INDICATE
EVERY BOX, CONDUIT, OR WIRE THAT MUST BE REMOVED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE
SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID AND VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.
2. ELECTRICAL ITEMS (i.e., RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC.) REMOVED AND NOT RELOCATED
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL THE OWNER DOES NOT WANT TO REUSE OR RETAIN (i.e., FOR
MAINTENANCE PURPOSES).
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER BEFORE TURNING OFF POWER
TO CIRCUITS, FEEDERS, PANELS, ETC.  COORDINATE ALL OUTAGES WITH OWNER.  CONDUIT
CONCEALED IN WALL CONSTRUCTION MAY BE ABANDONED IN PLACE IF NOT AFFECTED BY
OTHER CONSTRUCTION.
4. WHERE SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES, ETC., ARE BEING REMOVED ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND
WIRE BACK TO THE PANELBOARD OR FEEDER JUNCTION BOX SERVING THE DEVICE SHALL
ALSO BE REMOVED, UNLESS THE CONDUIT CAN BE REUSED FOR NEW CONDUCTORS.
5. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL HIS WORK WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS AT THE
JOB SITE BEFORE REMOVING EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND INSTALLING NEW ITEMS.
6. EXISTING CONDUIT IN GOOD CONDITION, MAY BE REUSED IN PLACE.  RELOCATED EXISTING
CONDUIT SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED.  BONDING CONDUCTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL
REUSED CONDUIT TO ASSURE PROPER GROUND PATH.
7. EQUIPMENT REMOVAL IN CERTAIN LOCATIONS MAY REQUIRE THE INSTALLATION OF A
JUNCTION BOX TO RECONNECT CIRCUITS THAT REMAIN IN OPERATION.  EXTEND CONDUIT AND
WIRING AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN POWER TO REMAINING EQUIPMENT.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND INSTALL ALL CEILING TILES AS REQUIRED FOR THE
EXECUTION OF ELECTRICAL WORK THAT IS OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMITS OF
CONSTRUCTION.  CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE CEILING TILES WITH IDENTICAL MATERIAL
WHERE DAMAGED BY THIS CONTRACTOR.
1. THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADAAG (AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES).
2. CIRCUIT NUMBERS ARE SHOWN FOR CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION.  CIRCUITING SHALL AGREE WITH NUMBERING
ON THE PANEL PROVIDED. COMMON NEUTRALS MAY NOT BE USED FOR BRANCH CIRCUITS.  BALANCE THE
LOAD ON PANEL AS EVENLY AS POSSIBLE BETWEEN EACH PHASE.
3. A #12 MINIMUM GREEN INSULATED GROUND CONDUCTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS
TO ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS.
4. CONCEAL ALL CONDUIT IN WALLS, PARTITIONS, ABOVE CEILING, AND IN FLOOR SLAB, ETC. UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.  CONDUIT IN MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND
STORAGE ROOMS WITHOUT CEILINGS MAY BE EXPOSED ON BUILDING STRUCTURE.
5. BOXES LOCATED ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF NON-RATED WALLS SHALL BE OFFSET A MINIMUM OF 6"